`
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd
 Report No.:   SUCR240900032706
 Rev.: 01
This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx
and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn
to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at
the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a

System Performance Check 2450 MHz Head
System Performance Check 2600 MHz Head
System Performance Check 2600 MHz Head
System Performance Check 3500 MHz Head
System Performance Check 3700 MHz Head
System Performance Check 3900 MHz Head
System Performance Check 5250 MHz Head
System Performance Check 5600 MHz Head
System Performance Check 5750 MHz Head
System Performance Check 6500 MHz Head
Date: 2024/7/9
Test Laboratory: SGS-SAR Lab
System Performance Check 750 MHz Head
DUT: D750V3; Type: Dipole; Serial: 1214
Communication System: UID 0, CW (0); Frequency: 750 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL750;Medium parameters used: f = 750 MHz; σ = 0.885 S/m; εr = 42.789; ρ = 1000
3kg/m
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY 5 Configuration:
• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3982; ConvF(10.66, 10.66, 10.66); Calibrated: 2024/4/29

Body/d=15mm, Pin=250mW/Area Scan (7x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm,
dy=15mm
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 2.57 W/kg
Body/d=15mm, Pin=250mW/Zoom Scan (7x7x7) (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid:
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 50.27 V/m; Power Drift = 0.04 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 3.33 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 2.21 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 1.44 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 2.93 W/kg
0 dB = 2.93 W/kg = 4.67 dBW/kg
Date: 2024/7/11
Test Laboratory: SGS-SAR Lab
System Performance Check 835 MHz Head
DUT: D835V2; Type: Dipole; Serial: 4d161
Communication System: UID 0, CW (0); Frequency: 835 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL835;Medium parameters used: f = 835 MHz; σ = 0.895 S/m; εr = 42.911; ρ = 1000
kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY 5 Configuration:
• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3982; ConvF(10.35, 10.35, 10.35); Calibrated: 2024/4/29
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1327; Calibrated: 2023/11/17
• Phantom: SAM 8; Type: SAM; Serial: 1824
• DASY52 52.10.4(1527); SEMCAD X 14.6.14(7483)
Body/d=15mm, Pin=250mW/Area Scan (7x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm,
dy=15mm
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 2.40 W/kg
Body/d=15mm, Pin=250mW/Zoom Scan (7x7x7) (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid:
dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 53.42 V/m; Power Drift = -0.02 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 3.28 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 2.23 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 1.49 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 2.40 W/kg
0 dB = 2.40 W/kg = 3.80 dBW/kg
Date: 2024/7/12
Test Laboratory: SGS-SAR Lab
System Performance Check 1750 MHz Head
DUT: D1750V2; Type: Dipole; Serial: 1038
Communication System: UID 0, CW (0); Frequency: 1750 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL1750;Medium parameters used: f = 1750 MHz; σ = 1.341 S/m; εr = 40.12; ρ = 1000
3kg/m
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY 5 Configuration:
• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3982; ConvF(8.86, 8.86, 8.86); Calibrated: 2024/4/29
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1327; Calibrated: 2023/11/17
• Phantom: SAM 8; Type: SAM; Serial: 1824
• DASY52 52.10.4(1527); SEMCAD X 14.6.14(7483)
Body/d=10mm, Pin=250mW/Area Scan (7x13x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm,
dy=15mm
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 10.7 W/kg
Body/d=10mm, Pin=250mW/Zoom Scan (7x7x7) (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid:
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 89.03 V/m; Power Drift = 0.03 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 15.9 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 9.36 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 5.14 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 13.9 W/kg
0 dB = 13.9 W/kg = 11.43 dBW/kg
Date: 2024/7/15
Test Laboratory: SGS-SAR Lab
System Performance Check 1950 MHz Head
DUT: D1950V3; Type: Dipole; Serial: 1218
Communication System: UID 0, CW (0); Frequency: 1950 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL1950;Medium parameters used: f = 1950 MHz; σ = 1.465 S/m; εr = 38.718; ρ = 1000
3kg/m
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY 5 Configuration:
• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3982; ConvF(8.5, 8.5, 8.5); Calibrated: 2024/4/29
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1327; Calibrated: 2023/11/17
• Phantom: SAM 8; Type: SAM; Serial: 1824
• DASY52 52.10.4(1527); SEMCAD X 14.6.14(7483)
Body/d=10mm, Pin=250mW/Area Scan (7x11x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm,
dy=15mm
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 12.4 W/kg
Body/d=10mm, Pin=250mW/Zoom Scan (7x7x7) (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid:
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 82.27 V/m; Power Drift = 0.05 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 18.1 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 10.2 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 5.39 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 15.5 W/kg
0 dB = 15.5 W/kg = 11.90 dBW/kg
Date: 2024/7/16
Test Laboratory: SGS-SAR Lab
System Performance Check 2300MHz Head
DUT: D2300V2; Type: Dipole; Serial: 1124
Communication System: UID 0, CW (0); Frequency: 2300 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL2300;Medium parameters used: f = 2300 MHz; σ = 1.693 S/m; εr = 39.664; ρ = 1000
3kg/m
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY 5 Configuration:
• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3982; ConvF(8.29, 8.29, 8.29); Calibrated: 2024/4/29
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1327; Calibrated: 2023/11/17
• Phantom: SAM 8; Type: SAM; Serial: 1824
• DASY52 52.10.4(1527); SEMCAD X 14.6.14(7483)
Body/d=10mm, Pin=250mW/Area Scan (9x11x1): Measurement grid: dx=12mm,
dy=12mm
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 18.4 W/kg
Body/d=10mm, Pin=250mW/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm,
dy=5mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 88.30 V/m; Power Drift = -0.13 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 26.3 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 12.8 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 5.68 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 21.1 W/kg
0 dB = 21.1 W/kg = 13.24 dBW/kg
Date: 2024/7/17
Test Laboratory: SGS-SAR Lab
System Performance Check 2450MHz Head
DUT: D2450V2; Type: Dipole; Serial: 922
Communication System: UID 0, CW; Frequency: 2450 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL2450;Medium parameters used: f = 2450 MHz; σ = 1.784 S/m; εr = 40.136; ρ = 1000
3kg/m
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY 5 Configuration:
• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3982; ConvF(8.1, 8.1, 8.1); Calibrated: 2024/4/29
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1327; Calibrated: 2023/11/17
• Phantom: SAM 8; Type: SAM; Serial: 1824
• DASY52 52.10.4(1527); SEMCAD X 14.6.14(7483)
Body/d=10mm, Pin=250mW/Area Scan (9x11x1): Measurement grid: dx=12mm,
dy=12mm
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 16.8 W/kg
Body/d=10mm, Pin=250mW/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm,
dy=5mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 92.01 V/m; Power Drift = 0.08 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 26.3 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 13.6 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 6.57 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 21.8 W/kg
0 dB = 21.8 W/kg = 13.38 dBW/kg
Date: 2024/7/18
Test Laboratory: SGS-SAR Lab
System Performance Check 2600MHz Head
DUT: D2600V2; Type: Dipole; Serial: 1187
Communication System: UID 0, CW (0); Frequency: 2600 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL2600;Medium parameters used: f = 2600 MHz; σ = 1.969 S/m; εr = 37.735; ρ = 1000
3kg/m
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY 5 Configuration:
• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3982; ConvF(7.85, 7.85, 7.85); Calibrated: 2024/4/29

Body/d=10mm, Pin=250mW/Area Scan (9x11x1): Measurement grid: dx=12mm,
dy=12mm
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 19.9 W/kg
Body/d=10mm, Pin=250mW/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm,
dy=5mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 88.25 V/m; Power Drift = 0.09 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 28.6 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 14.2 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 6.58 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 23.5 W/kg
0 dB = 23.5 W/kg = 13.71 dBW/kg
Date: 2024/7/22
Test Laboratory: SGS-SAR Lab
System Performance Check 3500MHz Head
DUT: D3500V2; Type: Dipole; Serial: 1133
Communication System: UID 0, CW (0); Frequency: 3500 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL3500;Medium parameters used: f = 3500 MHz; σ = 2.957 S/m; εr = 39.04; ρ = 1000
3kg/m
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY 5 Configuration:
• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3982; ConvF(7.28, 7.28, 7.28); Calibrated: 2024/4/29
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1327; Calibrated: 2023/11/17
• Phantom: SAM 8; Type: SAM; Serial: 1824
• DASY52 52.10.4(1527); SEMCAD X 14.6.14(7483)
Body/d=10mm, Pin=100mW/Area Scan (8x8x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 11.1 W/kg
Body/d=10mm, Pin=100mW/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=4mm,
dy=4mm, dz=1.4mm
Reference Value = 47.13 V/m; Power Drift = 0.03 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 15.1 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 6.39 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 2.51 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 11.9 W/kg
0 dB = 11.9 W/kg = 10.76 dBW/kg
Date: 2024/7/23
Test Laboratory: SGS-SAR Lab
System Performance Check 3700MHz Head
DUT: D3700V2; Type: Dipole; Serial: 1108
Communication System: UID 0, CW (0); Frequency: 3700 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL3700;Medium parameters used: f = 3700 MHz; σ = 3.262 S/m; εr = 37.385; ρ = 1000
3kg/m
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY 5 Configuration:
• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3982; ConvF(7.08, 7.08, 7.08); Calibrated: 2024/4/29
• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn1327; Calibrated: 2023/11/17
• Phantom: SAM 8; Type: SAM; Serial: 1824
• DASY52 52.10.4(1527); SEMCAD X 14.6.14(7483)
Body/d=10mm, Pin=100mW/Area Scan (8x8x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 11.5 W/kg
Body/d=10mm, Pin=100mW/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=4mm,
dy=4mm, dz=1.4mm
Reference Value = 48.07 V/m; Power Drift = 0.05 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 15.9 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 6.44 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 2.48 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 12.3 W/kg
0 dB = 12.3 W/kg = 10.9 dBW/kg
Date: 2024/7/24
Test Laboratory: SGS-SAR Lab
System Performance Check 3900MHz Head
DUT: D3900V2; Type: Dipole; Serial: 1083
Communication System: UID 0, CW (0); Frequency: 3900 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium: HSL3900;Medium parameters used: f = 3900 MHz; σ = 3.454 S/m; εr = 36.981; ρ = 1000
3kg/m
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY 5 Configuration:
• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3982; ConvF(7.01, 7.01, 7.01); Calibrated: 2024/4/29